

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8225/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2003 in CR No. 1614/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ACHYUTANAND CHOUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUXMAN MAHTO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 17/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let a copy of the plaint be filed within three weeks.

Call after four weeks.

)
(Ritu Chawla)

(Ramesh Chand

Court Master