

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8225/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 14/01/2003 in CR No.1614/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ACHYUTANAND CHOUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

LUXMAN MAHTO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Binod K. Upadhyay, Adv.
for Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office is directed to comply with the order dated 27th
November, 2006 regarding listing of the matter before the
Hon'ble Chamber Judge for I.A.No.1 of 2005.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar