

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8225/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2003 in CR No. 1614/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ACHYUTANAND CHOUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUXMAN MAHTO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner that the
petitioner has died and an application for brining on record the Lrs shall
be filed within two two weeks.

Call after four weeks.

[SHASHI SAREEN]
COURT MASTER

[NEERU BALA VIJ]]
COURT MASTER