

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

IA No.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8225/2003

ACHYUTANAND CHOUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUXMAN MAHTO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and prayer
for interim relief)

Date: 06/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Office has to clarify that why I.A is listed before
the Court when it is not supported by Death Certificate of the
concerned litigant.

List again on 26.7.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd