

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8225/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2003 in CR No. 1614/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ACHYUTANAND CHOUDHARY (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUXMAN MAHTO &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Brahmajeet Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. N.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N. Choudhry, Adv.  
No.1 Mr. Binay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties  
at considerable length, the Court reserved its  
judgment.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master